
 AGENDA
 Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting
 Monday, December 8, 2025 at 6:00 PM
 Mustang Education Resource Center, 909 S. Mustang Rd., Mustang, 
Oklahoma 73064

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Education of Independent School District Number I-069 of Canadian County, Oklahoma 
will hold Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting on Monday, December 8, 2025 at 6:00 
PM.  The place and street of the meeting will be Mustang Education Resource Center, 909 S. 
Mustang Rd., Mustang, Oklahoma 73064.
The Board of Education may discuss, make motions, and vote upon all matters appearing on this 
agenda.  Such votes may be to approve, reject, table, reaffirm, rescind, or take no action on any 
agenda matter.

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}}
A. Invocation and Flag Salute

B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)

C. Superintendent's Report

1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the Month

D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report

E. Board Reports

F. Public Participation

G. Consent Agenda

1. Board of Education Minutes

a. November 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

2. Use of Facilities 

3. Out of State or Overnight Travel

a. Kelsey Sosebee - The Boomerang Project, Where Everybody Belongs (WEB) 
Basic Training Conference on January 25-28, 2026 in Colorado Springs, CO
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b. Lisa Stacey, Christi Walters, Deblin Badillo, Karissa Thomas, Jordyn Bowles and 
Shana Pettigrew - Solution Tree Response to Intervention (RTI) at Work Institute 
on February 4-6, 2026 in Oklahoma City, OK

c. Holly Pritchard, Megan Deister, Sarah Green, Sohailah Stout and Stephanie 
Easley as sponsors of All-State Choir Students - Oklahoma Choral Directors 
Association (OkCDA) All-State Festival on January 8-10, 2026 in Oklahoma 
City, OK

d. Tanner Aubrey, Erin Finley, and Hanna Stokes as sponsors of All-State Choir 
Students - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter Conference 
and Children's All-State on January 20-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

e. Megan Deister and Sarah Green as sponsors of All-State Choir Students - 
Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter Conference and 
Children's All-State on January 21-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

f. Mustang High School Guitar students - The Collective: Modern Band Festival 
Ensemble at Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter 
Conference on January 21-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

g. Mustang High School Band - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) 
All-State Instrumental Music Festival on January 21-24, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

h. Mustang High School Choir - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) 
All-State Choral Festival on January 21-24, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

i. Mustang High School Boys Basketball Team - Oklahoma Secondary School 
Activities Association (OSSAA) Basketball Tournament on January 8-10, 2026 
in Bartlesville, OK

j. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - North 
East Independent School District (JROTC) Urban Raider Challenge on January 
16-18, 2026 in San Antonio, TX

k. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) 
Tulsa Regional on March 7-8, 2026 in Broken Arrow, OK

l. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) 
Mansfield Regional on March 14-15, 2026 in Mansfield, TX

m. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) 
World Championships on April 8-11, 2026 in Dayton, OH
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n. Mustang High School Varsity Women's Soccer Team - Southern Coast Cup on 
March 18-22, 2026 in Foley, AL

o. Mustang High School Wind Ensemble - Music for All National Festival on March 
25-29, 2026 in Indianapolis, IN

p. Mustang High School Wrestling Team - MidCal Wrestling Invitational 
Tournament on January 22-25, 2026 in Gilroy, CA

4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts

a. Academics

1. Approval of Mustang Public Schools 2026-2027 District Calendar

b. Community Education

1. Cowboy Driving Academy, LLC. - Driver Education Classes

c. Fine Arts

1. Wes Cartwright, LLC, Program Designer and Design Team Coordinator - 
2026 Marching Band Season

2. Colton Hines, Sound Designer and Clinician - 2026 Marching Band Season

d. Surplus

1. Transportation - Surplus Bus 

e. Change Order Memos

1. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #38 - Red Line Millwork Window Sill 
Change

2. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #39 - Metal Stud Shop Drawing 
Changes

3. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #40 - Shower Seat Credit

4. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #41 - Pier Reconciliation

5. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #42 - ASI #9 220v Outlet
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5. New virtual course "Introduction to STEM VC" at Mustang High School for the 2025-
2026 school year.

6. Early graduation for one senior student for the 2025-2026 school year.

H. Financial Consent Agenda

1. Encumbrance Registers

2. Change Order Registers

3. Treasurer's Report

4. General Fund Revenue Analysis

5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary

6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts

7. Donations

8. Transfer of Funds

I. Business

1. Discussion and possible board action to approve or disapprove an agreement with 
Lucas Ross to provide emcee services for the Mustang Fine Arts Gala on January 31, 
2026 in the amount of $1,200.00.

2. Discussion and possible board action to approve or disapprove a contract with The 
Cooperative Council for Oklahoma School Administration (CCOSA) to provide a 
District Level Services Program in the amount of $3,000.00.

J. New Business

K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in 
Executive Session.

1. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, 
promotion or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. § 307(B)(1). As listed on Schedule 
"A," "B," and "C."

L. Acknowledge Return to Open Session

M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk
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N. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "A".

O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "B".

P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "C".

Q. Adjournment
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12/03/2025 3:57:09 PM Mustang Public Schools Page 1 of 7

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 11/5/2025 - 12/3/2025, PO Range: 1009 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1009 11/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 541 NCOE Conf. Hotel, Nash.,TN
2/11-13,2026

2,500.00

541 Lodging Expenses to attend
National Conference on Education in
Nashville, TN on Feb. 11-14, 20026
for Charles Bradley and Ryan
McKinney

11-541-2573-580-000-0000-000-000 11/06/2025 2,500.00

11 1010 11/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 541 Reg. for NCOE Conf.,
Nashville 2/12-14,2026

2,300.00

541 Registration Fee to attend
National Conference on Education in
Nashville, TN on Feb. 12-14, 20026
for Charles Bradley and Ryan
McKinneyAASA

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 11/06/2025 2,300.00

11 1011 11/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 541 NCOE Conf. Airfare Exp.,
Nash.TN 2/11-14,2026

1,600.00

541 Airfare Travel Expense to attend
National Conference on Education in
Nashville, TN on Feb. 11-14, 20026
for Charles Bradley and Ryan
McKinney

11-541-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 11/06/2025 1,600.00

11 1012 11/06/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. 006-Books Media Site Budget 2,515.40

006 - Books Media Site BudgetQuote
LIST-17853865Perma Bound Titles:75
$181.14Publisher Bound Titles:  64
$1078.69Discount -$44.43Net Total
139 Items $2515.40Free S&H

11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-115 11/06/2025 2,515.40

11 1013 11/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 003-Registration for NCTE- Alicia
Lacy Scott

470.00

003- PD HSRegistration for NCTE
conference for Alicia Lacy-
ScottNovember 20-23, 2025Denver,
CO

11-003-2213-860-100-0000-000-705 11/06/2025 470.00

11 1014 11/07/2025 15364 COUGHLAN COMPANIES LLC 006 PebbleGo subscription 2,200.00

006 2025-26 Pebble Go subscription
and eBook starter pack

11-006-1000-653-100-1050-000-120 11/07/2025 2,200.00

11 1015 11/10/2025 61446 OKLAHOMA SCHOOLS INSURANCE
GROUP

016-Insurance Deductible 1,000.00

016-Insurance Deductible for Claim #
009845-003029-AD-01, DOL
10.31.25, Edwin Boiz

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 11/10/2025 1,000.00

11 1016 11/10/2025 67961 A+ Door and Gate Services LLC Roll Down Gate Repair 1,000.00

Roll down gate repair. 11-023-3140-439-700-0000-000-705 11/10/2025 1,000.00

11 1017 11/11/2025 19888 OKLAHOMA RESTAURANT
ASSOCIATION

023-SERVSAFE TRAINING 175.00

SERVESAFE TRAINING FOR MELISSA
HANKE ON 12/16/25 AT VALLIENCE
TOWER1601 NW EXPRESSWAY, OKC

11-023-3140-860-700-0000-000-140 11/11/2025 175.00

11 1018 11/11/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 002-Gen Projector Lamps 504.15

002-Gen Projector Lamps Quote
#S001749255MNJ12514419 Epson
Lamp-ELPLP91 3 @
$84.08MNJ10778146 BTI
V13H010L71-BTI 3 @ $83.97

11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-145 11/11/2025 504.15
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 11/5/2025 - 12/3/2025, PO Range: 1009 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1019 11/11/2025 10582 CCOSA 042 Registration for Reaching &
Teaching Children

1,000.00

042 Registration for Reaching &
Teaching Children Exposed to
Trauma01/27/26 - 01/28/26OKC,
OKAttendees: (4) TBD

11-042-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 11/11/2025 1,000.00

11 1020 11/11/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 003 - Sub Repay for World Geo
Acad 11/13

220.00

003 - Sub Repay for World Geography
Academy 11/13Rebecca
RasSamantha Pascoe

11-003-5600-930-900-0000-000-140 11/11/2025 220.00

11 1021 11/11/2025 20390 OKAGE 003 - World Geography Academy
Workshop PD

50.00

003 - World Geography Academy
Workshop Registration

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-140 11/11/2025 50.00

11 1022 11/11/2025 15117 Pearson Education Inc 054 KBit-2 Assessment Kits for
GATE

1,153.50

054 GATE (1) KBit Revised Complete
Kits and (8) Extra Answer Guide

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-105 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-110 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-115 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-120 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-125 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-130 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-135 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-140 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-145 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-150 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-155 11/11/2025 88.73

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-160 11/11/2025 88.74

11-054-2240-614-251-0000-000-165 11/11/2025 88.73

11 1023 11/11/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 412 Blanket PO
Groceries/Supplies (T Hardeman)

1,200.00

412 Blanket PO for Tara Hardeman for
Groceries/Supplies

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-400-525 11/11/2025 1,200.00

11 1024 11/11/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 002 - paint for posters 113.35

002 - paint for posters 11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-525 11/11/2025 113.35

11 1025 11/12/2025 15899 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 006 Flocabulary subscription 175.00

006 Media budget - Flocabulary
subscription

11-006-2220-530-100-0000-000-120 11/12/2025 175.00

11 1026 11/12/2025 69408 Shaper Tools Inc 469 Lottery Grant Supplies (B
Skoropowski)

1,179.74

469 B Skoropowski Lottery Grant
Supplies (1) Festool CT Midi I

11-469-1000-656-315-8700-000-510 11/12/2025 719.74

469 B Skoropowski Lottery Grant
Supplies - (10) Shaper Tapes

11-469-1000-619-315-8700-000-510 11/12/2025 220.00

469 B Skoropowski Lottery Grant
Supplies such as (5) 2" Double Sided
Tape

11-469-1000-619-315-8700-000-510 11/12/2025 140.00

469 B Skoropowski Lottery Grant
Supplies such as (5) 1" Double-Sided
Tape

11-469-1000-619-315-8700-000-510 11/12/2025 100.00
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 11/5/2025 - 12/3/2025, PO Range: 1009 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1027 11/12/2025 65059 PREMIER SOFTWARE USER GROUP
EVENTS

025-POWERSCHOOL
CONFERENCE

1,200.00

PSUG Conference Margaret Brown,
Caroline Murray and Jennifer
BomarMay 3 - 6, 2026 Myrtle Beach
South Carolina

11-025-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 11/12/2025 900.00

Increase original PO#11-
1027$300.00conference registration
is $399.99 per person instead of $298
per person

11-025-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 11/12/2025 300.00

11 1028 11/13/2025 62439 MAXWELL SUPPLY CO, INC 041 Kevlar Sleeve Guard x2 46.12

041 Kevlar Sleeve Guard x2 11-041-2490-619-239-0000-000-050 11/13/2025 46.12

11 1029 11/13/2025 12835 OSSBA-OK STATE SCH BOARDS 615 Policy & Practice Supporting
Student Health

100.00

615 Policy & Practice Supporting
Student Health11/12/2025  OKC,
OKAttendee: Tammy Kain

11-615-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 11/13/2025 100.00

11 1030 11/13/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 002-Toner for testing center 72.46

002- HSToner for testing center-
Jennifer HowethBrother Genuine
TN229BK Standard YieldBlack Toner
CartridgeMFG PART NO: TN229BK

11-002-1000-611-900-0000-000-705 11/13/2025 72.46

11 1031 11/13/2025 13803 THOMPSON SCHOOL
BK.DEPOSITORY

333-ELEMENTARY BOOKS FOR
PVE

3,322.09

WOW KIT WITH 4 YR SUB
PKMCGRAW HILL 2017 PK-GRADE13
DIGIT ISBN 9781264387083

11-333-1000-641-100-1013-000-150 11/13/2025 3,322.09

11 1032 11/13/2025 14569 Staples, Inc. 002 MNMS BULLETIN BOARD
PAPER ROLLS

300.00

Rainbow Duo-Finish Paper Roll, 36"W
x 1000'L, White (0063000)Rainbow
Duo-Finish Paper Roll, 36"W x 1000'L,
Black (0063300)Rainbow Duo-Finish
Paper Roll, 36"W x 1000'L, Scarlet
(0063030)

11-002-1000-611-900-0000-000-510 11/13/2025 300.00

11 1033 11/17/2025 15899 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 105 YRLY SUBSCRIPTION
ACCELERATED READER

889.90

YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION ACCEL READER 11-003-2220-653-100-1050-000-105 11/17/2025 889.90

11 1034 11/17/2025 10843 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES 333-PHONICS FOR READIN FOR
INTERMEDIATE

1,900.80

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL A
STUDENT BOOK SINGLE 1 YEAR-
GRADE INTERMEDIATE-ALL SITES

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 11/17/2025 390.00

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL A
TEACHER GUIDE-GRADES-ALL
INTERNEDIATE

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 11/17/2025 186.00

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL B
STUDENT BOOK SINGLE 1
YEARGRADE-ALL INTERMEDIATE

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 11/17/2025 390.00

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL B
TEACHER GUIDE GRADE-ALL
INTERMEDIATE

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 11/17/2025 186.00

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL C
STUDENT BOOK SINGLE 1
YEARGRADE-ALL INTERMEDIATE

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 11/17/2025 390.00

PHONICS FOR READING 2025 LEVEL C
TEACHER GUIDEGRADE-ALL
INTERMEDIATE

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 11/17/2025 186.00

SHIPPING 11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 11/17/2025 172.80
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Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 11/5/2025 - 12/3/2025, PO Range: 1009 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 1035 11/17/2025 63765 SOCIETY OF HEALTH AND PHYSICAL
EDUC

003 - '26 Convention KS
Registration

450.00

003 - '26 KS Convention Registration
3/17-21

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-140 11/17/2025 450.00

11 1036 11/17/2025 64786 GENERATION GENIUS, INC 002 - Generation Genius Online
Subscription

1,995.00

002 - Generation Genius Online
Subscription

11-002-2213-860-900-2250-000-140 11/17/2025 1,995.00

11 1037 11/17/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 621 Classroom Supplies 500.00

621 Classroom Supplies 11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-050 11/17/2025 500.00

11 1038 11/17/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 045 Nurse Supplies 200.00

045 Nurse Supplies 11-045-2132-616-000-0000-000-705 11/17/2025 200.00

11 1039 11/17/2025 22067 THERAPY SHOPPE 621 OT Adaptive Supplies 100.00

621 OT Adaptive Supplies 11-621-2135-658-239-0000-000-120 11/17/2025 100.00

11 1040 11/17/2025 67915 ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc 621 OT Adaptive Supplies 150.00

621 OT Adaptive Supplies 11-621-2135-658-239-0000-000-110 11/17/2025 150.00

11 1041 11/18/2025 16003 OSU CAREER SERVICES Job Fair 125.00

OSU Job Fair March 3rd. 2026 11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 125.00

11 1042 11/18/2025 21022 OU CAREER SERVICES Job Fair 150.00

OU Job Fair March 4th, 2026 11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 125.00

Increase Job Fair OU 11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 25.00

11 1043 11/18/2025 13393 School Specialty, LLC 054 GATE Classroom Supplies (C
Rumbaugh)

500.00

054 Crystal Rumbaugh Classroom
Project Supplies such as educational
board games, jumbo craft sticks,
plastic beads, dual temp glue guns,
etc.

11-054-1000-681-251-0000-000-110 11/18/2025 250.00

11-054-1000-681-251-0000-000-165 11/18/2025 250.00

11 1044 11/18/2025 22400 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS OF
AMERICA

412 Membership BPA (B Carey) 480.00

412 Bailey Carey National
Membership for BPA

11-412-2213-811-316-8100-000-705 11/18/2025 480.00

11 1045 11/18/2025 65090 SWIVL, INC 541 Swivl Reflectivity Individual
License Renewal

1,425.00

541 - (1) Reflectivity Individual
Licenses and Swivl Equipment, 1 year

11-541-2213-653-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 1,425.00

11 1046 11/18/2025 14523 Albright Steel & Wire Co 412 Blanket Albright Steel AG
(Stevens)

1,000.00

412 Scott Stevens shop steel
materials

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 11/18/2025 1,000.00

11 1047 11/18/2025 10582 CCOSA 613 ODSS Best Practices
Registration

1,066.00

613 ODSS Best Practices
Registration02/19/26 - 02/20/26 in
Edmond, OKAttendees: Stephanie
Matthews, Julie Muse, Lori Naeher,
Karen Wilson

11-613-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 11/18/2025 1,066.00
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11 1048 11/18/2025 14569 Staples, Inc. 1099 forms 225.00

2025 1099-Misc Tax form, 4 part
25/packItem 901-24578190

11-014-2511-619-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 25.99

2025 1099-NEC Tax Form 4-part
100/packItem  901-24578197

11-014-2511-619-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 133.78

2025 1099 NEC Tax Form envelopes
25/packItem 901-24578215

11-014-2511-619-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 27.59

Price difference/shipping 11-014-2511-619-000-0000-000-050 11/18/2025 37.64

11 1049 11/18/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 012-OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR KIRK
W

300.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES 11-012-2490-619-100-0000-000-051 11/18/2025 300.00

11 1050 11/19/2025 14328 Formal Fashions, Inc. 066- MHS Band Concert Dresses
(705)

7,000.00

066- MHS band concert dresses.(705)
:Concert Dresses - $62 x 85 Dresses
($5270)Large Sizes - $72 x 15 ($1080)

11-066-1000-657-100-3000-000-705 11/19/2025 7,000.00

11 1051 11/19/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 072- OAC Supply Grant for E
Odom Art Class-MHS

500.00

072- OAC supply grant for E Odom Art
1 supplies: Speedball Speedy Carve
Block - 3" x 4" (154 total)

11-072-1000-619-100-2800-000-705 11/19/2025 500.00

11 1052 11/20/2025 19969 SOLUTION TREE 333-ELA Books for MHS 468.05

Revolving Literacy Books. How To
Connect Relevance and Future-Ready
Skills to Secondary English
Instruction. Paperback

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-705 11/20/2025 468.05

11 1053 11/21/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 025-Hotel Stay For PSUG- Hilton 1,478.40

DoubleTree Resort  Hilton Myrtle
Beach May 3-6 , 2025 - PSUG
ConferenceMargaret BrownCaroline
MurrayJennifer Bomar

11-025-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 11/21/2025 1,478.40

11 1054 11/21/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 003-Subscription for curriculum
materials/Govt.

250.00

003- HSSubscription for access to
create curriculum materials for the
government team.Led by Tyler
ThompsonClaude is the vendor

11-003-2212-653-900-0000-000-705 11/21/2025 250.00

11 1055 11/21/2025 68523 APOGEE COMPONENTS, INC 412 Classroom Supplies (G
Knowles)

400.00

412 Gary Knowles Classroom Supplies
such as Small Rocket Components for
Tsiolkovsky

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 11/21/2025 400.00

11 1056 11/21/2025 14183 Debra K. Garrette 412 Team Uniforms (R Swan) 390.00

412 Rhoda Swan uniform shirts for
robotic team reps

11-412-1000-657-315-8700-000-510 11/21/2025 390.00

11 1057 11/21/2025 63566 REV Robotics LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (R Swan) 110.00

412 Rhoda Swan Classroom Supplies
such as REV Duo motors and axles

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-510 11/21/2025 110.00

11 1058 11/21/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (R Swan) 400.00

412 Rhoda Swan Classroom Supplies
such as hardware, mounts, flexible
plastic shields

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-510 11/21/2025 400.00
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11 1059 11/21/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg W Walling Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK

30.00

412 Steve Tiller Registration Expense:
CTSO Bootcamp Wade Walling II,
Guthrie, OK

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-705 11/21/2025 30.00

11 1060 11/21/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 006- Prep materials for students 550.00

006- HS Media CenterBooks and prep
material for AP courses and ACT.

11-006-2220-641-100-0000-000-705 11/21/2025 550.00

11 1061 11/21/2025 13393 School Specialty, LLC 054 GATE Classroom Supplies (T
Wyatt)

200.00

054 Tonya Wyatt Classroom Supplies
such as (1) set of white project
boards

11-054-1000-681-251-0000-000-125 11/21/2025 200.00

11 1062 11/21/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 Printed Solid Classroom
Supplies (G Knowles)

250.00

412 Gary Knowles Classroom supplies
such as Prusa 3D Printer Parts and
Nozzles from Printed Solid.

11-412-1000-653-315-8700-000-705 11/21/2025 250.00

11 1063 12/01/2025 14263 OTC Brands, Inc. 042 Behavior Supplies 1,500.00

042 Behavior Supplies 11-042-2199-619-100-0000-000-050 12/01/2025 1,500.00

11 1064 12/01/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 003 Sub for OkMEA Conference 400.00

003 Sub for OkMEA Conference Mrs.
Finley 1/21-1/23

11-003-5600-930-900-0000-000-145 12/01/2025 400.00

11 1065 12/01/2025 19123 Oklahoma Music Educators Assoc. 003- OKMEA Winter Conference 130.00

003-003- OKMEA Winter Conference
1/21-1/23/26 for Erin Finley

11-003-2213-860-271-0000-000-145 12/01/2025 130.00

11 1066 12/02/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 089-Ink for Nichole's Printer 535.52

089-HP 305A (CE412AG) Original
Laser TonerCartridge - Single Pack -
Yellow - 1 Each - 2600

11-089-2321-611-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 155.46

089-HP 305A (CE411AG) Original
Laser TonerCartridge - Single Pack -
Cyan - 1 Each - 2600

11-089-2321-611-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 155.46

089-HP 305A (CE413AG) Original
Laser TonerCartridge - Single Pack -
Magenta - 1 Each -2600 Pages

11-089-2321-611-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 155.46

089-CIG REMANUFACTURED CE410A
Black

11-089-2321-611-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 69.14

11 1067 12/02/2025 69434 David H.M. Lambert 945- Show Cue Sound System
License for MCMS

75.00

945- Show Cue Sound System License
for MCMS

11-066-1000-530-100-1125-000-525 12/02/2025 75.00

11 1068 12/02/2025 13012 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 042 Promotional staff supplies 2,000.00

042 Promotional staff supplies 11-042-2199-619-100-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 2,000.00

11 1069 12/03/2025 14176 Employees Group Insurance
Division

014-Deduction Fixes 10,000.00

014-Deduction fixes 11-014-2511-810-000-0000-000-050 12/03/2025 10,000.00

11 1070 12/03/2025 61331 WEB RESOURCE LLC 621 Virco Rocking Chair Zumba
Series for PT

834.34

621 Virco Rocking Chair Zumba Series
for PT

11-621-2170-619-239-0000-000-050 12/03/2025 834.34

11 1071 12/03/2025 14092 WPS PUBLISHERS DISTRIBUTERS 621 Speech Assessments 1,000.00

621 Speech Assessments 11-621-2152-614-239-0000-000-050 12/03/2025 1,000.00

11 1072 12/03/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 618 Classroom Supplies for MTA 250.00

618 Classroom Supplies for MTA 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 250.00

64



12/03/2025 3:57:09 PM Mustang Public Schools Page 7 of 7

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 11/5/2025 - 12/3/2025, PO Range: 1009 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General
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11 1073 12/03/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 618 Desktop Color Printer for
MTA

718.30

618 Desktop Color Printer for
MTABrother HL-L3295CDW Wireless
Compact Digital Color Printer with
Laser Quality Output, Duplex, NFC
and Mobile Printing & Ethernet

11-618-1000-653-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 428.08

Brother Genuine TN229BK Standard
Yield Black Toner Cartridge

11-618-1000-653-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 69.00

Brother Genuine TN229C Standard
Yield Cyan Toner Cartridge

11-618-1000-653-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 73.74

Brother Genuine TN299Y Standard
Yield Yellow Toner Cartridge

11-618-1000-653-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 73.74

Brother Genuine TN229M Standard
Yield Magenta Toner Cartridge

11-618-1000-653-239-0000-000-705 12/03/2025 73.74

11 1074 12/03/2025 63396 OK Assist Tech & Ed Consult Assoc 618 Transition Superhero
Student Workbook

480.00

618 Transition Superhero Student
Workbook

11-618-1000-645-239-2765-000-705 12/03/2025 480.00

Non-Payroll Total: $65,803.12

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $2,515.40

Report Total: $68,318.52
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Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

21 172 11/07/2025 69321 State of Oklahoma 037-Vehicle registrations for
2022 & 2023 Fords

100.00

031-Vehicle registrations for 2022
and 2023 Ford trucks

21-037-2650-439-000-0000-000-050 11/07/2025 46.00

21-037-2650-439-000-0000-000-050 11/07/2025 54.00

21 173 11/12/2025 10007 Randall Five Inc 032-Welding supplies & canister
refills

750.00

032-Welding supplies and canister
refills

21-032-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 11/12/2025 247.27

21-032-2620-655-000-0000-000-050 11/12/2025 502.73

21 174 11/19/2025 10007 Randall Five Inc 036-Blanket PO for gas canister
refills

950.00

036-Increase PO# 2026-21-132 21-036-2620-449-000-0000-000-050 11/19/2025 182.00

21-036-2620-449-000-0000-000-050 11/19/2025 18.00

036-Blanket PO for gas canister refills 21-036-2620-449-000-0000-000-050 11/19/2025 750.00

21 175 11/21/2025 14523 Albright Steel & Wire Co 032-Metal & other supplies for
gates district wide

400.00

032-Metal and other supplies for
gates district wide

21-032-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 11/21/2025 400.00

21 176 12/02/2025 69321 State of Oklahoma 037-Title fees for 5 Licensed
Trades vans

100.00

037-Title fees for 5 recently
purchased Licensed Trades vans

21-037-2650-439-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 84.00

21-037-2650-439-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 16.00

21 177 12/02/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 034-Custodial supplies - TP, PT,
chemicals & misc

150,000.00

034-Custodial supplies - TP, PT,
chemicals & misc

21-034-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 150,000.00

21 178 12/02/2025 69414 BR Janitorial Solutions LLC 035-Contract Cleaning Services
Nov '25-May '26

231,000.00

035-Contract Cleaning Services Nov
'25 - May '26

21-035-2620-420-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 231,000.00

21 179 12/02/2025 69415 Medina Handyman Services Inc 035-Contract Cleaning Services
Nov '25-May '26

105,000.00

035-Contract Cleaning Services Nov
'25 - May '26

21-035-2620-420-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 105,000.00

21 180 12/02/2025 69417 Metro Building Maintenance LLC 035-Contract Cleaning Services
Nov '25-May '26

105,000.00

035-Contract Cleaning Services Nov
'25 - May '26

21-035-2620-420-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 105,000.00

21 181 12/02/2025 64679 DONNELLY RESOURCES INC 035-Contract Cleaning Services
Nov '25-May '26

504,000.00

035-Contract Cleaning Services Nov
'25 - May '26

21-035-2620-420-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 504,000.00

21 182 12/02/2025 69416 Russell's Cleaning Services LLC 035-Contract Cleaning Services
Nov '25-May '26

126,000.00

035-Contract Cleaning Services Nov
'25-May '26

21-034-2620-420-000-0000-000-050 12/02/2025 126,000.00

21 183 12/03/2025 68916 Karbs Towing LLC 037-Blanking PO for vehicle
towing services

300.00

037-Blanket PO for vehicle towing
services

21-037-2620-439-000-0000-000-054 12/03/2025 300.00

21 184 12/03/2025 13342 MEDLEY MATERIAL HANDLING 034 - Warehouse forklift repairs 1,500.00

034 - Warehouse forklift repairs 21-034-2640-439-000-0000-000-050 12/03/2025 1,500.00
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Non-Payroll Total: $1,225,100.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $1,225,100.00
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34 19 11/12/2025 17864 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 025-Traversa routing software 157,415.00

025-Traversa routing software for
Transportation

34-025-2580-346-000-0000-000-050 11/12/2025 157,415.00

34 20 11/12/2025 23358 Liberton, Inc. 089-Window Shades for Central
MS.

2,491.00

089-Purchase and Installation of 8
window shades at Central MS.

34-089-2620-651-000-0000-000-525 11/12/2025 2,491.00

34 21 11/20/2025 68592 Cade Construction, LLC 089-Office Remodels at MEC 40,491.29

089- Remodel of (4) offices at MEC to
include Ceiling Systems, Flooring, Fire
Suppression, HVAC, Electrical, and
Fire Alarm

34-089-4720-450-000-0000-000-130 11/20/2025 40,491.29

34 22 11/20/2025 67750 Ethos Evacuation Strategies, LLC 089-Med Sled Evacuation Chair
for Horizon Int

2,450.00

089-Med Sled Evacuation Chair for
Horizon Int

34-089-2670-658-000-0000-000-140 11/20/2025 2,450.00

34 23 11/20/2025 69023 John Gassen 089-Realtor Fees 9,798.10

089-Realtor fees for the purchase of
322 W State Hwy 152 Contract

34-089-4200-713-000-0000-000-050 11/20/2025 9,798.10

Non-Payroll Total: $212,645.39

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $212,645.39
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- 1008, Include Negative Changes: False

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
482 08/11/2025 15117 Pearson Education Inc 621 Psych Protocols &

Assessments
902.03

621 Increase PO 11-482 11-621-2140-614-239-0000-000-050 11/20/2025 902.03

524 08/13/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 511 MPS Transportation Homeless 6,000.00

511 Increase to PO524: Costs for
transporting homeless students

11-511-2720-511-429-0000-000-050 11/11/2025 6,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $6,902.03

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $6,902.03

Project Totals

511 TITLE I PART A, BASIC PROGRAM 6,000.00

621 FLOW THROUGH PL 108-446 902.03

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 6,902.03
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Schedule "A"

Schedule "A"

December 8, 2025

Employment

Last Name First Name Replacing/New Position Site/Assignment Effective

Reassignments

Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Site/Assignment Effective

Resignations

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Boyer Hannah Loretta Manbeck MT/Special Ed Paraprofessional 12/03/2025

Frye Evan Jiagi Zhang MHS/Teacher 12/08/2025

Hogland Jeffrey Daniel Smith Transportation/Bus Driver 11/17/2025

Hunter Samantha Heather Davis MCMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 12/01/2025

Parent-Richards Makenzie Catherine Angulo MNMS/Teacher 12/08/2025

Lopez Ester SH/Custodian MHS/Custodian 12/15/2025

Angulo Catherine MNMS/Teacher 11/21/2025

Bennett William MHS/Teacher 11/21/2025

Greer Sheldon Transportation/Bus Driver 11/18/2025

McConahay Brad Transportation/Bus Driver 11/5/2025

Paul Brittnie CRI/Teacher 12/19/2025

Ryan Katelynn ME/Special Ed Paraprofessional 12/5/2025

Wilson Melissa RWE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 11/14/2025
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Schedule "B"

J

Schedule "B"

December 8, 2025

Additional Duties

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Mayle Harleigh Homebound/Homebased Services Dist 08-14-2025

Miller Eddie Homebound/Homebased Services Dist 08-14-2025

Shade Pam Brain/Boost Facilitator Dist 08-14-2025

Lohman Lisa Brain/Boost Facilitator Dist 08-14-2025

Nichols Kaci Brain/Boost Facilitator Dist 08-14-2025

Brown Amber Brain/Boost Facilitator Dist 08-14-2025

Melendez Breeana Brain/Boost Facilitator Dist 08-14-2025

Andrews Jayne Mentor Teacher PVE 08-14-2025

Austin Kim Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Aynes Raymond Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Badillo Deblin Mentor Teacher MCMS 08-14-2025

Baugh Taylor Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Bowen Blake Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Bristol Judy Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Brown Tim Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Brown Megan Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Burton Amanda Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Calvani Alexis Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Cartwright Shea Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Chappell Ralph Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Collett Danielle Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Cox Phyllis Mentor Teacher PVE 08-14-2025

Crews Megan Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Crissup Samantha Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Danker Carmen Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Deister Megan Mentor Teacher MNMS 08-14-2025

Denny Donna Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Doyle Lesha Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Dyche Cindy Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Eidson Rebekkah Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Elliott Malinda Mentor Teacher TE 08-14-2025

Elmore Shawn Mentor Teacher MCMS 08-14-2025

Flectcher Max Mentor Teacher HI 08-14-2025

Ford Mason Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Fuentes Shelley Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Gelso Christin Mentor Teacher TE 08-14-2025

Gillpatrick Whitney Mentor Teacher TE 08-14-2025

Grace Cathy Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Hargrove Amy Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Harney Ruby Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025 96



Schedule "B"

Harris Jeremy Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Hartless Jaime Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Henderson Meredith Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Henderson Ashley Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Hibdon Kacy Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Hill Gwen Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Hill Lindsey Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Hixon Carrie Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Holland Jill Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Howard Adrienne Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Jackson Holly Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Karnes Lindsey Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Karr Kara Mentor Teacher LE 08-14-2025

Kelley Christian Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Kennish Beatrice Mentor Teacher MNMS 08-14-2025

King Christine Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Lerma Brandi Mentor Teacher LE 08-14-2025

Lindsay Patti Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Longley Taylor Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Mathes Brandon Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Mattingly Stacy Mentor Teacher PVE 08-14-2025

McCathern Kayla Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Miles Jody Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Miller Eddie Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Misledine Michelle Mentor Teacher RW 08-14-2025

Moody Sarah Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Moore Joe Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Nguyen Tresa Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Osborne Brittany Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Owens Angie Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Palmer Jared Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Peck Kara Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Ray Robyn Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Renyer Terry Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Rich Courtney Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Rick Amanda Mentor Teacher RW 08-14-2025

Schachle Amy Mentor Teacher VE 08-14-2025

Schneider Nikki Mentor Teacher LE 08-14-2025

Sears Karri Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Shackelford Amber Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Simmons Janette Mentor Teacher SH 08-14-2025

Simmons Ashlyn Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Sosebee Kelsey Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Stevens Scott Mentor Teacher MHS 08-14-2025

Sweaney Miranda Mentor Teacher PVE 08-14-2025

Teddy Erin Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Towne Jeff Mentor Teacher TE 08-14-2025
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Towne Jessica Mentor Teacher TE 08-14-2025

Tucker Erika Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Underwood Drew Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Vann Marquita Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Votta Shauna Mentor Teacher MCE 08-14-2025

Walling Wade Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025

Wilbanks Kadee Mentor Teacher MMS 08-14-2025

Wilson Emily Mentor Teacher Creek 08-14-2025

Wolfe Tom Mentor Teacher CRI 08-14-2025
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Schedule "C"

December 8, 2025

Guest Teacher  "C"
Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Effective

Bronco Club 2024-2025 SY

Last Name First Name Site Effective

Colon Lina District 2025-2026

Combs Addie District 2025-2026

Harper Hanna District 2025-2026

Harrison Ashley District 2025-2026

Hembree Evelyn District 2025-2026

Hill Priscilla District 2025-2026

Noran Lisa District 2025-2026

Raut Varsha District 2025-2026

Stephens Khaila District 2025-2026

Wallace Barbara District 2025-2026

Lentz Carli MV 2025-2026
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	Agenda
	A. Invocation and Flag Salute
	B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)
	C. Superintendent's Report
	1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the Month

	D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report
	E. Board Reports
	F. Public Participation
	G. Consent Agenda
	1. Board of Education Minutes
	a. November 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
	November 10, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes


	2. Use of Facilities
	3. Out of State or Overnight Travel
	a. Kelsey Sosebee - The Boomerang Project, Where Everybody Belongs (WEB) Basic Training Conference on January 25-28, 2026 in Colorado Springs, CO
	Out of State Travel - Kelsey Sosebee - WEB Basic Training

	b. Lisa Stacey, Christi Walters, Deblin Badillo, Karissa Thomas, Jordyn Bowles and Shana Pettigrew - Solution Tree Response to Intervention (RTI) at Work Institute on February 4-6, 2026 in Oklahoma City, OK
	In-State Travel - MCMS - Solution Tree RTI at Work

	c. Holly Pritchard, Megan Deister, Sarah Green, Sohailah Stout and Stephanie Easley as sponsors of All-State Choir Students - Oklahoma Choral Directors Association (OkCDA) All-State Festival on January 8-10, 2026 in Oklahoma City, OK
	d. Tanner Aubrey, Erin Finley, and Hanna Stokes as sponsors of All-State Choir Students - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter Conference and Children's All-State on January 20-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	e. Megan Deister and Sarah Green as sponsors of All-State Choir Students - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter Conference and Children's All-State on January 21-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	f. Mustang High School Guitar students - The Collective: Modern Band Festival Ensemble at Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) Winter Conference on January 21-23, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	g. Mustang High School Band - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) All-State Instrumental Music Festival on January 21-24, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	h. Mustang High School Choir - Oklahoma Music Educators Association (OkMEA) All-State Choral Festival on January 21-24, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	i. Mustang High School Boys Basketball Team - Oklahoma Secondary School Activities Association (OSSAA) Basketball Tournament on January 8-10, 2026 in Bartlesville, OK
	j. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - North East Independent School District (JROTC) Urban Raider Challenge on January 16-18, 2026 in San Antonio, TX
	k. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) Tulsa Regional on March 7-8, 2026 in Broken Arrow, OK
	l. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) Mansfield Regional on March 14-15, 2026 in Mansfield, TX
	m. Mustang High School Varsity Winter Guard - Winter Guard International (WGI) World Championships on April 8-11, 2026 in Dayton, OH
	n. Mustang High School Varsity Women's Soccer Team - Southern Coast Cup on March 18-22, 2026 in Foley, AL
	o. Mustang High School Wind Ensemble - Music for All National Festival on March 25-29, 2026 in Indianapolis, IN
	p. Mustang High School Wrestling Team - MidCal Wrestling Invitational Tournament on January 22-25, 2026 in Gilroy, CA

	4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts
	a. Academics
	1. Approval of Mustang Public Schools 2026-2027 District Calendar
	2026-2027 MPS District Calendar


	b. Community Education
	1. Cowboy Driving Academy, LLC. - Driver Education Classes
	Contract - Community Education - Cowboy Driving Academy, LLC.


	c. Fine Arts
	1. Wes Cartwright, LLC, Program Designer and Design Team Coordinator - 2026 Marching Band Season
	Contract - Fine Arts - Wes Cartwright, LLC.

	2. Colton Hines, Sound Designer and Clinician - 2026 Marching Band Season
	Contract - Fine Arts - Colton Hines


	d. Surplus
	1. Transportation - Surplus Bus
	Surplus - Transportation - Bus


	e. Change Order Memos
	1. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #38 - Red Line Millwork Window Sill Change
	CO #38 - Red Line Millwork Sill Change

	2. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #39 - Metal Stud Shop Drawing Changes
	CO #39 - MS DD Shop Drawing Changes

	3. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #40 - Shower Seat Credit
	CO #40 - Shower Seat Credit

	4. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #41 - Pier Reconciliation
	CO #41 - Pier Reconciliation

	5. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #42 - ASI #9 220v Outlet
	CO #42 - ASI #9 220v Outlet



	5. New virtual course "Introduction to STEM VC" at Mustang High School for the 2025-2026 school year.
	Academics - MHS - Intro to STEM VC

	6. Early graduation for one senior student for the 2025-2026 school year.
	25-26 Early Senior Graduation


	H. Financial Consent Agenda
	1. Encumbrance Registers
	Fund 11 12-8-2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 21 12-8-2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 34 12-8-2025 Encumbrance Register

	2. Change Order Registers
	Fund 11 12-8-2025 Change Order Listing

	3. Treasurer's Report
	November 2025 - Treasurer's Report

	4. General Fund Revenue Analysis
	November 2025 - General Fund Revenue Analysis

	5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary
	November 2025 - Activity Fund Revenue/Expenditure Summary

	6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts
	November 2025 - Amended POA's
	November 2025 - New POA's

	7. Donations
	Creek 125 - Donation Approval Form

	8. Transfer of Funds
	Transfer of Funds - Site 510 $20 from 927 to 922
	Transfer of Funds - Site 705 $16,280 from 931 to 801


	I. Business
	1. Discussion and possible board action to approve or disapprove an agreement with Lucas Ross to provide emcee services for the Mustang Fine Arts Gala on January 31, 2026 in the amount of $1,200.00.
	Contract - Fine Arts - Lucas Ross

	2. Discussion and possible board action to approve or disapprove a contract with The Cooperative Council for Oklahoma School Administration (CCOSA) to provide a District Level Services Program in the amount of $3,000.00.
	Contract - Finance - CCOSA District Level Services


	J. New Business
	K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in Executive Session.
	1. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, promotion or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. § 307(B)(1). As listed on Schedule "A," "B," and "C."

	L. Acknowledge Return to Open Session
	M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk
	N. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "A".
	Schedule A December 8, 2025

	O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "B".
	Schedule B December 8, 2025

	P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "C".
	Schedule C December 8, 2025

	Q. Adjournment

